DCEFS Institutional Review Board Committee Members
(as of January 1, 2023)

Brooke Taylor

Institutional Review Board Coordinator
Department of Children and Family Services
6201 South Emerald

Chicago, Illinois 60621

Work Phone Number: 773/371-6100
Brooke.Taylor@illnois.gov

David Fox

Institutional Review Board Chairperson
January 1, 2023 — September 30, 2023
Department of Children and Family Services
60 East Van Buren

Chicago, Illinois 60605

Work Phone Number: 312/814-7024
David.Fox@illinois.gov

Dr. Margaret Scotellaro

Institutional Review Board Member
October 1, 2022 — September 30, 2023
Department of Children and Family Services
60 East Van Buren

Chicago, Illinois 60605

Work Phone Number: 312/814-2407
Margaret.Scotellaro @illinois.gov

Tamara Fuller

Institutional Review Board Member
October 1, 2022 — September 30, 2023
University of Illinois at Urbana/Champaign
Children and Family Research Center

1010 West Nevada Street

Urbana, Illinois 61807

Work Phone Number: 217/333-5837
t-fuller@illinois.edu

Wendi Ingersoll

Institutional Review Board Member

October 1, 2022 — September 30, 2023
Department of Children and Family Services
107 Airway Drive

Marion, Illinois 62959

Work Phone Number: 618/993-8639
Wendi.Ingersoll@illinois.gov

Jennifer Eblen-Manning

Institutional Review Board Member

October 1, 2022 — September 30, 2023
Department of Children and Family Services
1911 South Indiana, 6t Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60616

Work Phone Number: 312/328-2084
Jennifer.Eblen-Manning@illinois.gov

Kathleen Anderson

Institutional Review Board Member
December 22, 2022 — September 30, 2023
Department of Children and Family Services
60 East Van Buren

Chicago, Illinois 60605

Work Phone Number: 312/814-2641
Kathleen.A.Anderson@illinois.gov

Robin LaSota

Institutional Review Board Member
October 1, 2022 — September 30, 2023
University of Illinois at Urbana/Champaign
Children and Family Research Center

1010 West Nevada Street

Urbana, Illinois 61807

Work Phone Number: 217/333-5837
RLaSota@illinois.edu
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